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CENTRES D'ESSAIS AGREES PAR LA FIA POUR VETEMENTS DE PROTECTION POUR PILOTES 
AUTOMOBILES SELON LA NORME 8856-2000 

FIA APPROVED TEST HOUSES FOR PROTECTIVE CLOTHING FOR AUTOMOBILE DRIVERS 
ACCORDING TO FIA STANDARD 8856-2000 
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Allemagne / Germany 
 
STFI – Sächsisches Textilforschungsinstitut e.V. 
Annaberger Strasse 240 
D-09125 CHEMNITZ 
P.O. Box 13 25 
D-09072 CHEMNITZ 
Tel. +49 371 52 74-0 
Fax : +49 371 52 74-153 
E-mail: stfi@stfi.de 
Contact: Mr Hendrik Beier, Mr Matthias Mägel 
 
 
 
Australie / Australia 
 
AWTA Product Testing 
1st Floor, 191 Racecourse Road 
FLEMINGTON, Victoria 3031 
Tel. +61 3 9371 2400 / +61 3 9371 2420 
Fax +61 3 9371 2499 
E-mail: john.lewis@awta.com.au 
Contact : Mr John Lewis 
 
 
 
Espagne / Spain 
 
LEITAT TECHNOLOGICAL CENTER 
Passeig 22 de Juliol 
218 - 08221 TERRASSA (Barcelona) 
Tel. :+34 93 788 23 00 
Fax. :+34 93 789 19 06 
E-mail: josepmpallares@leitat.org 
and obonastre@leitat.org 
Contact: Mr Josep Maria Pallarès Soler 
and Ms Olga Bonastre 
 
 
 
France / France 
 
INSTITUT FRANÇAIS TEXTILE – HABILLEMENT 
Avenue Guy de Collongue 
F-69134 ECULLY CEDEX 
Tel. +33 4 72 86 16 00 
Fax. :+33 4 78 43 39 66 
E-mail: jmoraison@ifth.org 
Contact: M. Jean-Marc Oraison 
 
 
 
Grande-Bretagne / Great Britain 
 
BTTG FIRE TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
Unit 4B, Stag Industrial Estate, 
Atlantic Street, Broadheath, 
GB-ALTRINCHAM, CHESHIRE WA14 5DW 
Tel : + 44 161 929 8056 
Fax : + 44 161 929 8070 
E-mail : cdean@bttg-fts.co.uk 
Contact: Mr Chris Dean 

 
RHODIA UK LIMITED 
Flame Retardants 
FADP Building  
P.O. Box 7870 
OLDBURY 
GB-West Midlands B69 4HX 
Tel. : +44 121 541 3368 
Fax :+44 121 541 3442 
E-mail : tim.smith@eu.rhodia.com 
Contact: Mr Tim Smith 
 
 
 
WEST YORKSHIRE MATERIALS TESTING SERVICE 
Nepshaw Lane South 
Morley 
Leeds 
LS27 7JQ 
United Kingdom 
Tel. : +44 113 253 0241 
Fax :+44 1131 252 7029 
E-mail : gbriggs@wyjs.org.uk 
Contact: Mr Geoff Briggs 
 
 
 
Italie / Italy 
 
CSI S.p.a. – Certification for Safety Institute 
Viale Lombardia, 20 
I-20021 BOLLATE / MILAN  
Tel : +39 02 38 33 02 68 
Fax : +39 02 35 03 940 
E-mail : gianfrancocorazza@csi-spa.com 
Contact : Mr Gianfranco Corazza 
 

 


